TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandow Media, LLC		106/29/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wendoh Media, LLC	
Street Address:	3070 West Post Road	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85354626	VEGAS/RATED
Serial Number:	85463288	VEGAS/RATED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 619 525 3829

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Pattric J. Rawlins

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113938-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pattric J. Rawlins
Signature:	/pjr/
Date:	06/29/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004812 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Sandow Media, LLC, a company having its principal place of business at

3731 N.W. 8th Avenue Boca Raton, Florida, 33431 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using

the following trademarks which are pending in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office:

(1) VEGAS/RATED, serial number 85/354,626; and (2) VEGAS/RATED, serial number

85/463,288 (collectively referred to as "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Wendoh Media, LLC, a Nevada Corporation having its principal place of

business at 3070 West Post Road Las Vegas, Nevada, 89118 ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks be made the matter of

record in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto

Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of

the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed this 29th

day of June 2012.

Chris Fabian

CFO/COO

By:

Sandow Media, LLC

RECORDED: 06/29/2012